

616-2023-24 (MR-3054) Maintenance

Schedule XLV Form No.-134

BIHAR P.W.D.

महिला विभाग के अंतर्गत
एक अधिकारी

DIVISION

एरियाल

SUB-DIVISION

M/S Raji construction

MEASUREMENT BOOK

प्रीति कुमार शर्मा अर्थात् 371/20

1st on A/c Bill

Name of work-

1

Situation of work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of measurement-

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
name of work:-					construction and
maintenance of road					from
matixariya - Husari -					to
to Azeji - Harigan -					to
Nankhars under M/R					
Agency:-					me by construction

Agreement no:-	06/MR-3051/MBD/23-24
Date of commencement:-	7-10-2023
Date of completion:-	1-06-07-2024
	(Record measurement)
Item no (1):-	clearing and
removal of vegetation - -	of
	2x 10x30x 1.00 = 600m ²
	2x 7x30x 1.00 = 420 "
	2x 8x30x 1.00 = 480 "
	2x 15x30x 1.00 = 900 "
	2x 9x30x 1.00 = 540 "
	2x 10.00 x 1.00 = 20 m ²
	Total = 2960m ²
	10,000

Continuation of = 0.20 Hect

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	<u>(Revised measurement)</u>				
<u>item no. () :- painting</u>					
on parapet wall --- of ft					
TOP →	2	6'15"	0.40	=	4.92 m ²
Side →	4	6'15"	0.60	=	14.76 "
front →	4	0.40	0.60	=	0.96 "
Total =					20.64 m ²
$\begin{array}{r} 4 \\ \times 511 \\ \hline 844 \\ 2044 \\ \hline 2044 \end{array}$ AE Q'ss OB/4724 J.E					

(ABSTRACT of 10ST)

16

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
intermed (1/2) i - clearing Area					
scrubbing of vegetation - of 12					
Qty. nide T m BP - 01					
Qty = 0.30 Hectar					
@ Rs 72697.86 / Hectar = Rs 21809 =					
intermed (2 1/2) i - distromonting					
of existing structure culverts - of 12					
Qty. nide T m BP - 02					
Qty = 1.68 m ³					
@ Rs 1487.30 / m ³ = Rs 2499 =					
intermed (3 1/2) i - distromonting					
of culvert - of 12 - of 12					
Qty. nide T m BP - 02					
Qty = 24.75 m ³					
@ Rs 298.99 / m ³ = Rs 7400 =					
intermed (4 1/4) i - construction					
of subgrade shoulder - of 12					
Qty. nide T m BP - 13					
Qty = 665.73 m ²					
@ Rs 263.33 / m ² = Rs 175228 =					
intermed (5 1/2) i - ponding Area					
laying G. S. B. - of 12 - of 12					
Qty. nide T m BP - 40					
Continuation					
Qty = 22.98 m ³					
@ Rs 2797.43 / m ³ = Rs 64055 =					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item no (26/27) :- plastering					
And laying 300mm dia. cable					
duct					
Qty. mtr. 1 mtr BP - 03					
Qty = 15 m					
@ Rs 990.96/m					= Rs 14864 =
item no (27/28) :- plastering					
with cement concrete (1:1:4) ratio					
Qty. mtr. 1 mtr BP - 14					
Qty = 100.80 m ²					
@ Rs 241.10/m ²					= Rs 24303 =

item no (28/29) :- painting two					
cats					
Qty. mtr. 1 mtr BP - 14					
Qty = 100.80 m ²					
@ Rs 125.85/m ²					= Rs 12686 =

Total = Rs 8687451 =					
Add 18% G.S.T = Rs 1563741 =					
Add 1% Less = Rs 86875 =					
Add 1.06% S.Fee = Rs 92086 =					
Total = Rs 10430153 =					
10% B.E./W = Rs 1043015 =					
Total = Rs 9387138 =					
9386482 =					

C&P
 10/05/2024
 EE
 Continuation
 8/24
 35
 08/04/24
 J.E